PROmech™ Series
Miniature Linear Positioners
Daedal
Catalog 8094/USA
PROmech LP28 Miniature Linear PositionerPROmech LP28 Miniature Linear Positioner
Miniature Positioners
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division

ViX Stepper Drive/Controller
Performance Features
ViX Stepper Drive/Controller Part Numbering System
The ViX family is a compact, high performance family of
programmable stepper and servo drives.  You are able to
mix steppers and servos in an applications while taking
advantage of the same DC power supply, connections,
wizard front end software and compact size.  Of particular
interest to PROmech users is ViX250IM which is power
matched to the PROmech stepper motors and provides
ample programmability and connectivity to solve a broad
array of applications. The control capabilities include
advance features such as stall detection, position
maintenance, registration, and following.
• Wizard-based configuration
• Up to 80 VDC bus voltage
• Compact size: 4.9 x 1.65 x 3.35 inches
• CE (EMC & LVD), UL compliant
• Storage of up to 16 sequences
• Registration, following, position maintenance, stall
detection and conditionals
• Standard RS232C ASCII interface
• Single command multi-axis daisy chain configuration
• Optional RS485/CANbus interface
• Integer selectable resolutions from 200 to 51,200 steps/rev
• 5 digital inputs, 3 digital outputs, 1 analog input
• Differential encoder input
• Anti-resonance circuitry suppresses mid-range instability
• Recommended motor inductance range of 0.5 mH to 20 mH
ViX 500 I M
ViX Digital Drive Series
Example: VIX500IM
Current Motor Power Level
250 – current: 4.0 A pk (2.8 Arms)
Motor supply: 24-80 VDC
500 – current: 8.0 A pk (5.6 Arms)
Motor supply: 48-80 VDC
Control Type
I – Drive/controller
C – Drive/controller
with CANopen/
RS485
Drive Type
M - Stepper
PROmech Miniature IdlerPROmech Miniature Idler
Miniature Positioners
www.parkermotion.com Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electromechanical Automation Division
Irwin, Pennsylvania
Features:
� Miniature Profile (28mm x 28mm)
� Complementary to the PROmech LP28
� Ideal for Building Gantry Systems
� Multiple Bearing Options
� Stroke from 5mm to 500mm
� Simple Toe Clamp Mounting
Designed to complement the PROmech
LP28, the PROmech Idler facilitates
construction of gantry and other
multiaxis systems where the payload is
dimensionally large or a cantilevered
load is greater than the LP28’s rating.
The PROmech Idler is similar to the
LP28 except it does not include a drive
train (screw, thrust bearings, motor,
etc.).  It is typically mounted in parallel